Aktobis AG, Borsigstr. 20, D-63110 Rodgau / Germany
Email: Info@Aktobis.de
Fan heater WDH-BGP03Pro (3 kW)
Dear Customer,
You have chosen a high-quality product. To ensure that you get a lot of enjoyment from
this product, here are a few more tips:
Information relevant to energy consumption:

close all doors and windows in the room of the heater !
Technical data
Model designation:   WDH-BGP03Pro (3 kW)
Voltage:     220 - 240V ~ 50Hz
Max. Power consumption:  3,000 W (13.6 A)
Power settings:    3 ( 1 = 40 W, 2 = 1,500 W, 3 = 3,000 W )
Thermostat:    Stepless adjustment ( 0 ~ 85 °C )
Air flow rate:    Approx. 284 m³/h
Rated heat output:   3.0 kW
Minimum heat output:   1.5 kW
Max. cont. Heat output:   3.0 kW
Auxiliary power consumption elmax: N/A
Auxiliary power consumption elmin: N/A
Auxiliary power consumption elSB: N/A
Type of temperature control:  Mechanical thermostat
Protection class:   IP24
Dimension (H/W/D):   330 x 235 x 350 mm
Weight:     6 kg
There may be deviations in the technical data !
Aktobis AG, Borsigstr. 20, D-63110 Rodgau / Germany
Email: Info@Aktobis.de
Other
Warranty statement:
Notwithstanding the statutory warranty claims, the manufacturer grants a warranty in
accordance with the laws of your country, but at least 1 year (in Germany 2 years for
private individuals). The warranty begins on the date of sale of the appliance to the end
user.
The guarantee only covers defects that are due to material or manufacturing faults.
Warranty repairs may only be carried out by an authorised customer service. To make a
warranty claim, please enclose the original sales receipt (with date of sale).
Excluded from the guarantee are:
- Normal wear
- Improper applications, such as overloading the appliance or non-approved
accessories.
- Damage due to external influences, use of force or foreign bodies
- Damage caused by non-observance of the operating instructions, e.g. connection to
the wrong mains voltage or non-observance of the installation instructions.
- Completely or partially dismantled units
Conformity:
The fan heater has been tested and itself and/or parts thereof have been manufactured
under the following (safety) standards:
Tested by TÜV Rheinland "GS" and of course with CE (LVD + EMC) conformity.
Tested safety according to:  EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15
 EN 60335-2-30:2009+A11+A1+A12+A2+A13
 EN 62233:2008
 AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK
 EK1 527-12 Rev. 2
CE (LVD) Conformity tested according to:  EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14+A2+A15
 EN 60335-2-30:2009+A11+A1+A12+A2+A13
 EN 62233:2008
CE (EMC) conformity tested according to: EN IEC 55014-1:2021
 EN IEC 55014-2:2021
 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1
 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2
Aktobis AG, Borsigstr. 20, D-63110 Rodgau / Germany
Email: Info@Aktobis.de
Correct disposal of this product
Within the EU, this symbol indicates that this product should not be
disposed of with household waste. Waste equipment contains valuable
recyclable materials that should be recycled. Furthermore, the
environment or human health should not be polluted by uncontrolled
waste disposal. Therefore, please dispose of old appliances via suitable
collection systems or send the appliance for disposal to the place where
you purchased it. They will then recycle the appliance.
I wish you much pleasure with this appliance.